Illinois law.
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Section 1070.50  Reporting Requirements 

a)	Holders of permits of all types and limited permits for the possession of specimens of endangered or threatened animals or federal endangered plants must submit a report by January 31 of each year on forms provided by the Department which summarizes activities conducted under the permit during the preceding calendar year. 

b)	Holders of permits for scientific purposes must provide the Department with two copies of any reports, technical papers, or technical notes that result from studies conducted under the auspices of the permit. 

c)	A permit holder shall notify the Department of any change in his name or address or any change in his operations which would affect his status as a research facility, educator, or zoological/botanical facility within ten (10) days after making such a change. 

d)	Any reduction of inventory of specimens covered by a permit through escape, theft, death, or other unanticipated events shall be reported to the Department within five (5) working days of the discovery of the loss. 

e)	Recovery of such specimens reported in subsection (d) shall be reported to the Department within 5 working days of the recovery. 
